
2007 MSHSL Section 4AA Championships Girls 
Goodrich Golf Course, Maplewood      Oct. 24, 2007 
 
PLACE TEAM              POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS        AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 White Bear Lake         34   1   2   5  10  16  20  35  14:40.6  1:12.7 
  2 Roseville Area          66   7  11  14  15  19  29  34  15:07.0  0:29.7 
  3 Woodbury                72   6   9  12  22  23  26  32  15:11.2  0:54.3 
  4 Stillwater             102   3   8  24  31  36  42  49  15:22.9  1:30.4 
  5 Cretin-Derham Hall     135   4  17  28  41  45  46  55  15:41.5  1:56.8 
  6 Tartan                 185  13  21  39  50  62  71  73  16:08.9  2:10.2 
  7 Mahtomedi              212  37  40  43  44  48  51  58  16:21.1  0:29.8 
  8 North                  227  25  30  52  56  64  66  84  16:32.0  1:56.3 
  9 St Paul Central        251  33  47  54  57  60  65  70  16:43.0  1:19.3 
 10 Hill-Murray            274  27  38  63  69  77  79  81  17:04.1  2:38.6 
 11 Como Park              313  18  61  76  78  80  83      17:32.9  3:15.8 
 12 Highland Park          325  53  59  67  72  74  75      17:25.4  1:14.1 
 13 Harding                408  68  82  85  86  87  88  89  20:25.4  4:27.6 
Incomplete Teams: Arlington, Humboldt 
 
1. White Bear Lake 
    1  Katie Moraczewski, 11      14:02.0   
    2  Rachel Drake, 11           14:31.4   
    5  Abby Tracy, 12             14:39.5   
   10  Kelsey Coulter, 9          14:55.4   
   16  Kirstie Townley, 10        15:14.6   
   20  Maggie DeSmet, 10          15:20.3   
   35  Brianna Waldvogel, 12      15:58.5   
Total Time = 1:13:22.7     Total Places = 34 
 
2. Roseville Area 
    7  Emma Gray, 9               14:49.2   
   11  Cherry Cloud, 8            15:02.4   
   14  Bailey Cogan, 7            15:11.9   
   15  Toni Salvatore, 12         15:12.9   
   19  Betsy Cogan, 9             15:18.8   
   29  Sophia Salmanpour, 9       15:49.4   
   34  Megan Foss, 11             15:57.2   
Total Time = 1:15:35.0     Total Places = 66 
 
3. Woodbury 
    6  Lauren Bleyl, 11           14:42.5   
    9  Lauren Domski, 9           14:52.8   
   12  Rose Curry, 11             15:08.2   
   22  Carrie Lang, 11            15:36.1   
   23  Mari Wallis, 11            15:36.7   
   26  Darby Baranick, 8          15:40.6   
   32  Ainslee Neu, 7             15:55.1   
Total Time = 1:15:56.0     Total Places = 72 
 
4. Stillwater 
    3  Caitlin Hewes, 9           14:31.9   
    8  Caitlin Olson, 11          14:49.7   
   24  Kate Sneden, 10            15:37.0   
   31  Natalie Cooper, 11         15:53.6   
   36  Katy Sly, 12               16:02.3   
   42  Haley Diem, 11             16:20.3   
   49  Char Dennison, 11          16:38.4   
Total Time = 1:16:54.2     Total Places = 102 
 
5. Cretin-Derham Hall 
    4  Laura Docherty, 11         14:35.2   
   17  Antonia Leyden, 10         15:16.9   
   28  Kelsey Heinz, 12           15:45.5   
   41  Maura Haselmann, 11        16:18.1   
   45  Katie Krezowski, 9         16:32.0   
   46  Isabel Sullivan, 11        16:33.0   
   55  Maureen Harrington, 11     16:56.3   
Total Time = 1:18:27.4     Total Places = 135 
 
6. Tartan 
   13  Larissa Johnson, 11        15:09.9   
   21  Kayla Morisette, 8         15:27.9   
   39  Hannah Wurl, 10            16:08.0   
   50  Tara Korf, 10              16:38.7   
   62  Racheal Johnson, 11        17:20.1   
   71  Taylor Wurl, 12            17:47.3   
   73  Allison Schute, 11         17:51.5   
Total Time = 1:20:44.4     Total Places = 185 
 

7. Mahtomedi 
   37  Sara Mueller, 12           16:06.2   
   40  Christine Delmore, 12      16:09.2   
   43  Anna Walsh, 8              16:27.0   
   44  Tori St. Martin, 8         16:27.4   
   48  Cassia Peterson, 12        16:36.0   
   51  Allison Brandt, 11         16:39.1   
   58  Megan McGill, 9            17:03.6   
Total Time = 1:21:45.5     Total Places = 212 
 
8. North 
   25  Samantha Nielsen, 7        15:37.6   
   30  Hilary Murphy, 11          15:51.5   
   52  Gabrielle Murphy, 8        16:40.4   
   56  Charlotte Gill, 8          16:56.8   
   64  Lisha Herold, 9            17:33.8   
   66  Alyssa Salava, 11          17:37.0   
   84  Krysten Treichel, 11       19:47.1   
Total Time = 1:22:39.9     Total Places = 227 
 
9. St Paul Central 
   33  Lexy Millett, 11           15:55.8   
   47  Emily Spitzer, 11          16:34.2   
   54  Ella Coben, 9              16:52.8   
   57  Mekea Larson, 9            16:57.2   
   60  Robin Welling, 10          17:15.1   
   65  Molly MacDonald, 12        17:34.5   
   70  Myra Hinrichs, 12          17:40.2   
Total Time = 1:23:34.8     Total Places = 251 
 
10. Hill-Murray 
   27  Erica Olson, 10            15:42.6   
   38  Alisha Ayers, 11           16:06.5   
   63  Lacey Shiue, 10            17:30.2   
   69  Janey Atchison, 11         17:40.1   
   77  Amanda Daul, 11            18:21.1   
   79  Karen Bohnen, 10           18:29.4   
   81  Ashley Toninato, 11        19:23.1   
Total Time = 1:25:20.2     Total Places = 274 
 
11. Como Park 
   18  Emma Lee, 11               15:17.7   
   61  Leah Roth, 10              17:15.9   
   76  Ashleigh Hayes, 12         18:09.1   
   78  Amanda Muehlbauer, 12      18:28.4   
   80  Latita Martin, 12          18:33.5   
   83  Jane Kramer, 10            19:44.2   
Total Time = 1:27:44.2     Total Places = 313 
 
12. Highland Park 
   53  Natalie Ristau, 12         16:40.6   
   59  Sophie Ristau, 9           17:03.7   
   67  Claire McGlave, 9          17:38.0   
   72  Claire Atmore, 9           17:50.3   
   74  Elana Minsberg, 9          17:54.7   
   75  Mai Richards, 9            18:03.8   
Total Time = 1:27:07.0     Total Places = 325 
 



13. Harding 
   68  Patrice Newell, 9          17:39.0   
   82  Lauren Rodriguez, 8        19:39.5   
   85  Amy Yang, 10               21:13.4   
   86  Amy Harris, 12             21:28.5   
   87  Milah Xiong, 10            22:06.6   
   88  Christina Anacker, 7       22:23.1   
   89  Ka Yang, 11                23:39.2   
Total Time = 1:42:06.6     Total Places = 408 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Katie Moraczewski, 11      14:02.0    White Bear Lake       
    2     2  Rachel Drake, 11           14:31.4    White Bear Lake       
    3     3  Caitlin Hewes, 9           14:31.9    Stillwater            
    4     4  Laura Docherty, 11         14:35.2    Cretin-Derham Hall    
    5     5  Abby Tracy, 12             14:39.5    White Bear Lake       
    6     6  Lauren Bleyl, 11           14:42.5    Woodbury              
    7     7  Emma Gray, 9               14:49.2    Roseville Area        
    8     8  Caitlin Olson, 11          14:49.7    Stillwater            
    9     9  Lauren Domski, 9           14:52.8    Woodbury              
   10    10  Kelsey Coulter, 9          14:55.4    White Bear Lake       
   11    11  Cherry Cloud, 8            15:02.4    Roseville Area        
   12    12  Rose Curry, 11             15:08.2    Woodbury              
   13    13  Larissa Johnson, 11        15:09.9    Tartan                
   14    14  Bailey Cogan, 7            15:11.9    Roseville Area        
   15    15  Toni Salvatore, 12         15:12.9    Roseville Area        
   16    16  Kirstie Townley, 10        15:14.6    White Bear Lake       
   17    17  Antonia Leyden, 10         15:16.9    Cretin-Derham Hall    
   18    18  Emma Lee, 11               15:17.7    Como Park             
   19    19  Betsy Cogan, 9             15:18.8    Roseville Area        
   20    20  Maggie DeSmet, 10          15:20.3    White Bear Lake       
   21    21  Kayla Morisette, 8         15:27.9    Tartan                
   22    22  Carrie Lang, 11            15:36.1    Woodbury              
   23    23  Mari Wallis, 11            15:36.7    Woodbury              
   24    24  Kate Sneden, 10            15:37.0    Stillwater            
   25    25  Samantha Nielsen, 7        15:37.6    North                 
   26    26  Darby Baranick, 8          15:40.6    Woodbury              
   27    27  Erica Olson, 10            15:42.6    Hill-Murray           
   28    28  Kelsey Heinz, 12           15:45.5    Cretin-Derham Hall    
   29    29  Sophia Salmanpour, 9       15:49.4    Roseville Area        
   30    30  Hilary Murphy, 11          15:51.5    North                 
   31    31  Natalie Cooper, 11         15:53.6    Stillwater            
   32    32  Ainslee Neu, 7             15:55.1    Woodbury              
   33    33  Lexy Millett, 11           15:55.8    St Paul Central       
   34    34  Megan Foss, 11             15:57.2    Roseville Area        
   35    35  Brianna Waldvogel, 12      15:58.5    White Bear Lake       
   36    36  Katy Sly, 12               16:02.3    Stillwater            
   37    37  Sara Mueller, 12           16:06.2    Mahtomedi             
   38    38  Alisha Ayers, 11           16:06.5    Hill-Murray           
   39    39  Hannah Wurl, 10            16:08.0    Tartan                
   40    40  Christine Delmore, 12      16:09.2    Mahtomedi             
   41        Ashley Ehlers, 11          16:16.6    Arlington             
   42    41  Maura Haselmann, 11        16:18.1    Cretin-Derham Hall    
   43    42  Haley Diem, 11             16:20.3    Stillwater            
   44    43  Anna Walsh, 8              16:27.0    Mahtomedi             
   45    44  Tori St. Martin, 8         16:27.4    Mahtomedi             
   46    45  Katie Krezowski, 9         16:32.0    Cretin-Derham Hall    
   47    46  Isabel Sullivan, 11        16:33.0    Cretin-Derham Hall    
   48    47  Emily Spitzer, 11          16:34.2    St Paul Central       
   49    48  Cassia Peterson, 12        16:36.0    Mahtomedi             
   50    49  Char Dennison, 11          16:38.4    Stillwater            
   51    50  Tara Korf, 10              16:38.7    Tartan                
   52    51  Allison Brandt, 11         16:39.1    Mahtomedi             
   53    52  Gabrielle Murphy, 8        16:40.4    North                 
   54    53  Natalie Ristau, 12         16:40.6    Highland Park         
   55    54  Ella Coben, 9              16:52.8    St Paul Central       
   56    55  Maureen Harrington, 11     16:56.3    Cretin-Derham Hall    
   57    56  Charlotte Gill, 8          16:56.8    North                 
   58    57  Mekea Larson, 9            16:57.2    St Paul Central       
   59    58  Megan McGill, 9            17:03.6    Mahtomedi             
   60    59  Sophie Ristau, 9           17:03.7    Highland Park         
   61    60  Robin Welling, 10          17:15.1    St Paul Central       
   62    61  Leah Roth, 10              17:15.9    Como Park             
   63    62  Racheal Johnson, 11        17:20.1    Tartan                
   64    63  Lacey Shiue, 10            17:30.2    Hill-Murray           
   65    64  Lisha Herold, 9            17:33.8    North                 
   66    65  Molly MacDonald, 12        17:34.5    St Paul Central       
   67    66  Alyssa Salava, 11          17:37.0    North                 
   68    67  Claire McGlave, 9          17:38.0    Highland Park         



   69    68  Patrice Newell, 9          17:39.0    Harding               
   70    69  Janey Atchison, 11         17:40.1    Hill-Murray           
   71    70  Myra Hinrichs, 12          17:40.2    St Paul Central       
   72    71  Taylor Wurl, 12            17:47.3    Tartan                
   73    72  Claire Atmore, 9           17:50.3    Highland Park         
   74    73  Allison Schute, 11         17:51.5    Tartan                
   75    74  Elana Minsberg, 9          17:54.7    Highland Park         
   76        Kylee Ehlers, 11           18:02.5    Arlington             
   77    75  Mai Richards, 9            18:03.8    Highland Park         
   78    76  Ashleigh Hayes, 12         18:09.1    Como Park             
   79    77  Amanda Daul, 11            18:21.1    Hill-Murray           
   80    78  Amanda Muehlbauer, 12      18:28.4    Como Park             
   81    79  Karen Bohnen, 10           18:29.4    Hill-Murray           
   82    80  Latita Martin, 12          18:33.5    Como Park             
   83        Ka Vang, 11                19:04.9    Arlington             
   84    81  Ashley Toninato, 11        19:23.1    Hill-Murray           
   85    82  Lauren Rodriguez, 8        19:39.5    Harding               
   86    83  Jane Kramer, 10            19:44.2    Como Park             
   87    84  Krysten Treichel, 11       19:47.1    North                 
   88    85  Amy Yang, 10               21:13.4    Harding               
   89    86  Amy Harris, 12             21:28.5    Harding               
   90        Ginny Almquist, 11         21:31.8    Humboldt              
   91    87  Milah Xiong, 10            22:06.6    Harding               
   92    88  Christina Anacker, 7       22:23.1    Harding               
   93        Sunny Vang, 12             23:06.1    Humboldt              
   94    89  Ka Yang, 11                23:39.2    Harding               
   95        Catherine Yang, 8          26:14.5    Humboldt 
 


